
Annex 1: Key sources  

This Annex includes the calculation tables for the EC key source categories in order to make 
the EC key source analysis more transparent. The grey shaded source categories are identified 
as key sources. 
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Level assessment for the base year 

 

1.A.1.  Energy Industries CO2 1.144.434 27,2% 27,2%
1.A.3.  Transport CO2 695.003 16,5% 43,8%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CO2 642.348 15,3% 59,1%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CO2 635.096 15,1% 74,2%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils N2O 214.489 5,1% 79,3%
4.A.  Enteric Fermentation CH4 144.091 3,4% 82,7%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CH4 110.982 2,6% 85,3%
2.A.  Mineral Products CO2 106.934 2,5% 87,9%
2.B.  Chemical Industry N2O 106.096 2,5% 90,4%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CH4 48.510 1,2% 91,6%
4.B.  Manure Management CH4 45.172 1,1% 92,6%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CH4 32.969 0,8% 93,4%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 32.373 0,8% 94,2%
2.C.  Metal Production CO2 25.702 0,6% 94,8%
4.B.  Manure Management N2O 23.495 0,6% 95,4%
1.A.5.  Other CO2 20.076 0,5% 95,8%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CO2 17.247 0,4% 96,3%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries N2O 14.606 0,3% 96,6%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CO2 12.884 0,3% 96,9%
1.A.3.  Transport N2O 11.660 0,3% 97,2%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors N2O 10.765 0,3% 97,4%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CH4 10.453 0,2% 97,7%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 9.617 0,2% 97,9%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction N2O 9.583 0,2% 98,1%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CO2 9.283 0,2% 98,4%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling CH4 7.696 0,2% 98,6%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CO2 6.660 0,2% 98,7%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling N2O 6.492 0,2% 98,9%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 6.167 0,1% 99,0%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use CO2 6.067 0,1% 99,2%
2 C Metal Production PFC 5.637 0,1% 99,3%
1.A.3.  Transport CH4 4.782 0,1% 99,4%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use N2O 3.492 0,1% 99,5%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CO2 3.208 0,1% 99,6%
2 C Metal Production SF6 2.320 0,1% 99,6%
4.C.  Rice Cultivation CH4 2.303 0,1% 99,7%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 1.595 0,0% 99,7%
2.D.  Other Production CO2 1.299 0,0% 99,7%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CH4 1.231 0,0% 99,8%
7.  Other N2O 1.181 0,0% 99,8%
2.G.  Other CO2 1.111 0,0% 99,8%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CH4 1.026 0,0% 99,9%
6.D.  Other CO2 881 0,0% 99,9%
6.D.  Other CH4 801 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CH4 704 0,0% 99,9%
7.  Other CO2 641 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration N2O 522 0,0% 99,9%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N2O 444 0,0% 99,9%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4 416 0,0% 100,0%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CH4 376 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other N2O 300 0,0% 100,0%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CO2 263 0,0% 100,0%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 175 0,0% 100,0%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 167 0,0% 100,0%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CH4 150 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production CH4 138 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas N2O 95 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other CH4 57 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other CH4 43 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other N2O 41 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products CH4 29 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production N2O 7 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other CH4 5 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels N2O 4 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products N2O 0 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other N2O 0 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry HFC 0 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry PFC 0 0,0% 100,0%

GREENHOUSE GAS SOURCE CATEGORIES Cumulative 
total

Gas Level assessmentBase year (Gg)
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Level assessment for 1991 

Base year 1991

1.A.1.  Energy Industries CO2 1.144.434 1.150.783 6.349 1% 27,4% 27,4%
1.A.3.  Transport CO2 695.003 708.465 13.462 2% 16,9% 44,3%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CO2 635.096 676.565 41.469 7% 16,1% 60,4%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CO2 642.348 619.577 -22.771 -4% 14,8% 75,2%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils N2O 214.489 210.406 -4.083 -2% 5,0% 80,2%
4.A.  Enteric Fermentation CH4 144.091 140.530 -3.561 -2% 3,3% 83,5%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CH4 110.982 109.078 -1.904 -2% 2,6% 86,1%
2.B.  Chemical Industry N2O 106.096 104.018 -2.078 -2% 2,5% 88,6%
2.A.  Mineral Products CO2 106.934 101.655 -5.279 -5% 2,4% 91,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CH4 48.510 46.178 -2.332 -5% 1,1% 92,1%
4.B.  Manure Management CH4 45.172 43.814 -1.358 -3% 1,0% 93,2%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CH4 32.969 33.194 225 1% 0,8% 93,9%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 32.373 23.574 -8.799 -27% 0,6% 94,5%
2.C.  Metal Production CO2 25.702 23.004 -2.698 -10% 0,5% 95,1%
4.B.  Manure Management N2O 23.495 22.519 -977 -4% 0,5% 95,6%
1.A.5.  Other CO2 20.076 17.595 -2.481 -12% 0,4% 96,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CO2 17.247 15.959 -1.288 -7% 0,4% 96,4%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries N2O 14.606 14.909 302 2% 0,4% 96,7%
1.A.3.  Transport N2O 11.660 12.899 1.239 11% 0,3% 97,1%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CO2 12.884 12.054 -831 -6% 0,3% 97,3%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors N2O 10.765 11.207 443 4% 0,3% 97,6%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CH4 10.453 10.705 252 2% 0,3% 97,9%
2 C Metal Production PFC 5.637 10.134 4.497 80% 0,2% 98,1%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction N2O 9.583 9.244 -339 -4% 0,2% 98,3%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CO2 9.283 8.557 -726 -8% 0,2% 98,5%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling CH4 7.696 7.296 -400 -5% 0,2% 98,7%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CO2 6.660 6.636 -24 0% 0,2% 98,9%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 9.617 6.491 -3.125 -32% 0,2% 99,0%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use CO2 6.067 6.012 -55 -1% 0,1% 99,2%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling N2O 6.492 5.687 -805 -12% 0,1% 99,3%
1.A.3.  Transport CH4 4.782 4.565 -217 -5% 0,1% 99,4%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use N2O 3.492 3.457 -36 -1% 0,1% 99,5%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CO2 3.208 2.806 -402 -13% 0,1% 99,6%
2.G.  Other CO2 1.111 2.751 1.640 148% 0,1% 99,6%
4.C.  Rice Cultivation CH4 2.303 2.243 -60 -3% 0,1% 99,7%
2 C Metal Production SF6 2.320 2.089 -232 -10% 0,0% 99,7%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CH4 1.231 1.189 -42 -3% 0,0% 99,7%
7.  Other N2O 1.181 1.178 -3 0% 0,0% 99,8%
2.D.  Other Production CO2 1.299 1.130 -170 -13% 0,0% 99,8%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CH4 1.026 1.051 25 2% 0,0% 99,8%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 1.595 894 -701 -44% 0,0% 99,8%
6.D.  Other CH4 801 845 45 6% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CH4 704 845 141 20% 0,0% 99,9%
7.  Other CO2 641 615 -26 -4% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration N2O 522 577 55 10% 0,0% 99,9%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 175 549 374 214% 0,0% 99,9%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 6.167 452 -5.715 -93% 0,0% 99,9%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N2O 444 440 -4 -1% 0,0% 100,0%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4 416 404 -12 -3% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other N2O 300 367 67 22% 0,0% 100,0%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CO2 263 321 58 22% 0,0% 100,0%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CH4 376 305 -71 -19% 0,0% 100,0%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CH4 150 149 -1 0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production CH4 138 128 -10 -7% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas N2O 95 83 -11 -12% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other CH4 5 78 73 1350% 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other CH4 43 42 -1 -2% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other N2O 41 42 0 1% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other CH4 57 42 -16 -28% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products CH4 29 20 -9 -31% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production N2O 7 9 2 23% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels N2O 4 2 -1 -32% 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other CO2 881 0 -881 -100% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products N2O 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other N2O 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry HFC 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry PFC 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 167 0 -167 -100% 0,0% 100,0%
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Trend assessment for 1991 

Base year 1991

1.A.4.  Other Sectors CO2 635.096 676.565 41.469 7% 1,0% 28,8% 28,8%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CO2 642.348 619.577 -22.771 -4% 0,5% 15,1% 43,9%
1.A.3.  Transport CO2 695.003 708.465 13.462 2% 0,3% 9,7% 53,6%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 32.373 23.574 -8.799 -27% 0,2% 6,0% 59,6%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CO2 1.144.434 1.150.783 6.349 1% 0,2% 5,1% 64,6%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 6.167 452 -5.715 -93% 0,1% 3,9% 68,5%
2.A.  Mineral Products CO2 106.934 101.655 -5.279 -5% 0,1% 3,5% 72,1%
2 C Metal Production PFC 5.637 10.134 4.497 80% 0,1% 3,1% 75,2%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils N2O 214.489 210.406 -4.083 -2% 0,1% 2,7% 77,8%
4.A.  Enteric Fermentation CH4 144.091 140.530 -3.561 -2% 0,1% 2,3% 80,1%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 9.617 6.491 -3.125 -32% 0,1% 2,1% 82,3%
2.C.  Metal Production CO2 25.702 23.004 -2.698 -10% 0,1% 1,8% 84,1%
1.A.5.  Other CO2 20.076 17.595 -2.481 -12% 0,1% 1,7% 85,8%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CH4 48.510 46.178 -2.332 -5% 0,1% 1,6% 87,3%
2.B.  Chemical Industry N2O 106.096 104.018 -2.078 -2% 0,0% 1,4% 88,7%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CH4 110.982 109.078 -1.904 -2% 0,0% 1,2% 89,9%
2.G.  Other CO2 1.111 2.751 1.640 148% 0,0% 1,1% 91,0%
4.B.  Manure Management CH4 45.172 43.814 -1.358 -3% 0,0% 0,9% 91,9%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CO2 17.247 15.959 -1.288 -7% 0,0% 0,9% 92,8%
1.A.3.  Transport N2O 11.660 12.899 1.239 11% 0,0% 0,9% 93,7%
4.B.  Manure Management N2O 23.495 22.519 -977 -4% 0,0% 0,7% 94,3%
6.D.  Other CO2 881 0 -881 -100% 0,0% 0,6% 94,9%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CO2 12.884 12.054 -831 -6% 0,0% 0,6% 95,5%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling N2O 6.492 5.687 -805 -12% 0,0% 0,5% 96,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CO2 9.283 8.557 -726 -8% 0,0% 0,5% 96,5%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 1.595 894 -701 -44% 0,0% 0,5% 97,0%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors N2O 10.765 11.207 443 4% 0,0% 0,3% 97,3%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CO2 3.208 2.806 -402 -13% 0,0% 0,3% 97,6%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling CH4 7.696 7.296 -400 -5% 0,0% 0,3% 97,9%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 175 549 374 214% 0,0% 0,3% 98,1%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction N2O 9.583 9.244 -339 -4% 0,0% 0,2% 98,3%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries N2O 14.606 14.909 302 2% 0,0% 0,2% 98,5%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CH4 10.453 10.705 252 2% 0,0% 0,2% 98,7%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CH4 32.969 33.194 225 1% 0,0% 0,2% 98,9%
2 C Metal Production SF6 2.320 2.089 -232 -10% 0,0% 0,2% 99,1%
1.A.3.  Transport CH4 4.782 4.565 -217 -5% 0,0% 0,1% 99,2%
2.D.  Other Production CO2 1.299 1.130 -170 -13% 0,0% 0,1% 99,3%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 167 0 -167 -100% 0,0% 0,1% 99,4%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CH4 704 845 141 20% 0,0% 0,1% 99,5%
2.G.  Other CH4 5 78 73 1350% 0,0% 0,0% 99,6%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CH4 376 305 -71 -19% 0,0% 0,0% 99,6%
1.A.5.  Other N2O 300 367 67 22% 0,0% 0,0% 99,7%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CO2 263 321 58 22% 0,0% 0,0% 99,7%
4.C.  Rice Cultivation CH4 2.303 2.243 -60 -3% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
6.C.  Waste Incineration N2O 522 577 55 10% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use CO2 6.067 6.012 -55 -1% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
6.D.  Other CH4 801 845 45 6% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CH4 1.231 1.189 -42 -3% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use N2O 3.492 3.457 -36 -1% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CH4 1.026 1.051 25 2% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
7.  Other CO2 641 615 -26 -4% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CO2 6.660 6.636 -24 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other CH4 57 42 -16 -28% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas N2O 95 83 -11 -12% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4 416 404 -12 -3% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production CH4 138 128 -10 -7% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products CH4 29 20 -9 -31% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N2O 444 440 -4 -1% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other N2O 1.181 1.178 -3 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production N2O 7 9 2 23% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels N2O 4 2 -1 -32% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other CH4 43 42 -1 -2% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CH4 150 149 -1 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other N2O 41 42 0 1% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products N2O 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other N2O 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry HFC 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry PFC 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
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Level assessment for 1992 

Base year 1992

1.A.1.  Energy Industries CO2 1.144.434 1.115.919 -28.515 -2% 27,2% 27,2%
1.A.3.  Transport CO2 695.003 732.835 37.832 5% 17,9% 45,0%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CO2 635.096 645.749 10.653 2% 15,7% 60,8%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CO2 642.348 597.349 -44.999 -7% 14,6% 75,3%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils N2O 214.489 203.707 -10.782 -5% 5,0% 80,3%
4.A.  Enteric Fermentation CH4 144.091 137.728 -6.363 -4% 3,4% 83,6%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CH4 110.982 103.429 -7.553 -7% 2,5% 86,2%
2.B.  Chemical Industry N2O 106.096 100.394 -5.703 -5% 2,4% 88,6%
2.A.  Mineral Products CO2 106.934 100.051 -6.883 -6% 2,4% 91,1%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CH4 48.510 44.652 -3.858 -8% 1,1% 92,1%
4.B.  Manure Management CH4 45.172 43.963 -1.208 -3% 1,1% 93,2%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CH4 32.969 33.214 245 1% 0,8% 94,0%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 32.373 24.977 -7.396 -23% 0,6% 94,6%
4.B.  Manure Management N2O 23.495 21.990 -1.505 -6% 0,5% 95,2%
2.C.  Metal Production CO2 25.702 21.182 -4.520 -18% 0,5% 95,7%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CO2 17.247 15.848 -1.400 -8% 0,4% 96,1%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries N2O 14.606 14.882 276 2% 0,4% 96,4%
1.A.3.  Transport N2O 11.660 14.168 2.508 22% 0,3% 96,8%
1.A.5.  Other CO2 20.076 13.923 -6.153 -31% 0,3% 97,1%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CO2 12.884 11.542 -1.343 -10% 0,3% 97,4%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors N2O 10.765 10.756 -8 0% 0,3% 97,7%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CH4 10.453 9.797 -656 -6% 0,2% 97,9%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction N2O 9.583 9.004 -579 -6% 0,2% 98,1%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CO2 9.283 8.357 -926 -10% 0,2% 98,3%
2 C Metal Production PFC 5.637 8.075 2.438 43% 0,2% 98,5%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 9.617 7.167 -2.450 -25% 0,2% 98,7%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling CH4 7.696 7.095 -601 -8% 0,2% 98,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CO2 6.660 6.670 10 0% 0,2% 99,0%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use CO2 6.067 5.779 -288 -5% 0,1% 99,2%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling N2O 6.492 5.273 -1.219 -19% 0,1% 99,3%
1.A.3.  Transport CH4 4.782 4.502 -279 -6% 0,1% 99,4%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use N2O 3.492 3.478 -14 0% 0,1% 99,5%
2.G.  Other CO2 1.111 2.352 1.241 112% 0,1% 99,5%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CO2 3.208 2.312 -896 -28% 0,1% 99,6%
4.C.  Rice Cultivation CH4 2.303 2.223 -80 -3% 0,1% 99,7%
2 C Metal Production SF6 2.320 2.065 -255 -11% 0,1% 99,7%
2.D.  Other Production CO2 1.299 1.416 117 9% 0,0% 99,7%
7.  Other N2O 1.181 1.178 -3 0% 0,0% 99,8%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CH4 1.231 1.122 -109 -9% 0,0% 99,8%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CH4 1.026 1.083 57 6% 0,0% 99,8%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 1.595 913 -683 -43% 0,0% 99,8%
6.D.  Other CH4 801 906 105 13% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CH4 704 782 78 11% 0,0% 99,9%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 6.167 612 -5.555 -90% 0,0% 99,9%
7.  Other CO2 641 608 -33 -5% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration N2O 522 558 36 7% 0,0% 99,9%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 175 450 275 157% 0,0% 99,9%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N2O 444 413 -31 -7% 0,0% 100,0%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CO2 263 369 106 40% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other N2O 300 352 52 17% 0,0% 100,0%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CH4 376 326 -50 -13% 0,0% 100,0%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4 416 318 -98 -24% 0,0% 100,0%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CH4 150 149 -1 0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production CH4 138 118 -20 -15% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other CH4 5 82 77 1428% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas N2O 95 78 -17 -18% 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other CH4 43 42 -1 -2% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other N2O 41 42 0 1% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other CH4 57 36 -21 -37% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products CH4 29 18 -11 -38% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production N2O 7 9 2 22% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels N2O 4 2 -2 -48% 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other CO2 881 0 -881 -100% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products N2O 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other N2O 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry HFC 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry PFC 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 167 0 -167 -100% 0,0% 100,0%
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Trend assessment for 1992 

Base year 1992

1.A.3.  Transport CO2 695.003 732.835 37.832 5% 1,3% 30,3% 30,3%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CO2 642.348 597.349 -44.999 -7% 0,7% 16,8% 47,1%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CO2 635.096 645.749 10.653 2% 0,6% 14,3% 61,3%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 32.373 24.977 -7.396 -23% 0,2% 3,7% 65,1%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils N2O 214.489 203.707 -10.782 -5% 0,1% 3,2% 68,3%
1.A.5.  Other CO2 20.076 13.923 -6.153 -31% 0,1% 3,2% 71,5%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 6.167 612 -5.555 -90% 0,1% 3,0% 74,5%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CH4 110.982 103.429 -7.553 -7% 0,1% 2,8% 77,3%
2.A.  Mineral Products CO2 106.934 100.051 -6.883 -6% 0,1% 2,5% 79,7%
2.C.  Metal Production CO2 25.702 21.182 -4.520 -18% 0,1% 2,2% 81,9%
2.B.  Chemical Industry N2O 106.096 100.394 -5.703 -5% 0,1% 1,8% 83,7%
4.A.  Enteric Fermentation CH4 144.091 137.728 -6.363 -4% 0,1% 1,7% 85,4%
1.A.3.  Transport N2O 11.660 14.168 2.508 22% 0,1% 1,6% 87,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CH4 48.510 44.652 -3.858 -8% 0,1% 1,5% 88,5%
2 C Metal Production PFC 5.637 8.075 2.438 43% 0,1% 1,4% 90,0%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 9.617 7.167 -2.450 -25% 0,1% 1,2% 91,2%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CO2 1.144.434 1.115.919 -28.515 -2% 0,0% 1,0% 92,2%
2.G.  Other CO2 1.111 2.352 1.241 112% 0,0% 0,7% 92,9%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling N2O 6.492 5.273 -1.219 -19% 0,0% 0,6% 93,5%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CO2 12.884 11.542 -1.343 -10% 0,0% 0,6% 94,1%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CH4 32.969 33.214 245 1% 0,0% 0,6% 94,7%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CO2 17.247 15.848 -1.400 -8% 0,0% 0,6% 95,2%
4.B.  Manure Management N2O 23.495 21.990 -1.505 -6% 0,0% 0,5% 95,8%
6.D.  Other CO2 881 0 -881 -100% 0,0% 0,5% 96,3%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CO2 3.208 2.312 -896 -28% 0,0% 0,5% 96,7%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CO2 9.283 8.357 -926 -10% 0,0% 0,4% 97,1%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 1.595 913 -683 -43% 0,0% 0,4% 97,5%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries N2O 14.606 14.882 276 2% 0,0% 0,3% 97,8%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling CH4 7.696 7.095 -601 -8% 0,0% 0,2% 98,1%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CH4 10.453 9.797 -656 -6% 0,0% 0,2% 98,3%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction N2O 9.583 9.004 -579 -6% 0,0% 0,2% 98,5%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 175 450 275 157% 0,0% 0,2% 98,6%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors N2O 10.765 10.756 -8 0% 0,0% 0,1% 98,8%
2 C Metal Production SF6 2.320 2.065 -255 -11% 0,0% 0,1% 98,9%
1.A.3.  Transport CH4 4.782 4.502 -279 -6% 0,0% 0,1% 99,0%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CO2 6.660 6.670 10 0% 0,0% 0,1% 99,1%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 167 0 -167 -100% 0,0% 0,1% 99,2%
4.B.  Manure Management CH4 45.172 43.963 -1.208 -3% 0,0% 0,1% 99,3%
2.D.  Other Production CO2 1.299 1.416 117 9% 0,0% 0,1% 99,3%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use CO2 6.067 5.779 -288 -5% 0,0% 0,1% 99,4%
6.D.  Other CH4 801 906 105 13% 0,0% 0,1% 99,5%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CO2 263 369 106 40% 0,0% 0,1% 99,6%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CH4 704 782 78 11% 0,0% 0,1% 99,6%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4 416 318 -98 -24% 0,0% 0,0% 99,7%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CH4 1.026 1.083 57 6% 0,0% 0,0% 99,7%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CH4 1.231 1.122 -109 -9% 0,0% 0,0% 99,7%
2.G.  Other CH4 5 82 77 1428% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use N2O 3.492 3.478 -14 0% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
1.A.5.  Other N2O 300 352 52 17% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration N2O 522 558 36 7% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CH4 376 326 -50 -13% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
4.C.  Rice Cultivation CH4 2.303 2.223 -80 -3% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
7.  Other N2O 1.181 1.178 -3 0% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N2O 444 413 -31 -7% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other CH4 57 36 -21 -37% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other CO2 641 608 -33 -5% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production CH4 138 118 -20 -15% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas N2O 95 78 -17 -18% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products CH4 29 18 -11 -38% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CH4 150 149 -1 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production N2O 7 9 2 22% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels N2O 4 2 -2 -48% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other N2O 41 42 0 1% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other CH4 43 42 -1 -2% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products N2O 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other N2O 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry HFC 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry PFC 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
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Level assessment for 1993 
Base year 1993

1.A.1.  Energy Industries CO2 1.144.434 1.061.507 -82.927 -7% 26,4% 26,4%
1.A.3.  Transport CO2 695.003 739.790 44.787 6% 18,4% 44,7%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CO2 635.096 657.348 22.252 4% 16,3% 61,0%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CO2 642.348 577.751 -64.597 -10% 14,3% 75,4%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils N2O 214.489 200.347 -14.142 -7% 5,0% 80,4%
4.A.  Enteric Fermentation CH4 144.091 136.741 -7.350 -5% 3,4% 83,8%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CH4 110.982 99.812 -11.170 -10% 2,5% 86,2%
2.A.  Mineral Products CO2 106.934 96.861 -10.073 -9% 2,4% 88,6%
2.B.  Chemical Industry N2O 106.096 95.146 -10.950 -10% 2,4% 91,0%
4.B.  Manure Management CH4 45.172 43.961 -1.211 -3% 1,1% 92,1%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CH4 48.510 39.873 -8.637 -18% 1,0% 93,1%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CH4 32.969 33.516 547 2% 0,8% 93,9%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 32.373 25.921 -6.452 -20% 0,6% 94,6%
4.B.  Manure Management N2O 23.495 21.743 -1.753 -7% 0,5% 95,1%
2.C.  Metal Production CO2 25.702 21.644 -4.059 -16% 0,5% 95,6%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CO2 17.247 16.025 -1.222 -7% 0,4% 96,0%
1.A.3.  Transport N2O 11.660 15.561 3.901 33% 0,4% 96,4%
1.A.5.  Other CO2 20.076 14.760 -5.316 -26% 0,4% 96,8%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries N2O 14.606 14.075 -531 -4% 0,3% 97,1%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors N2O 10.765 10.748 -16 0% 0,3% 97,4%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CO2 12.884 10.487 -2.398 -19% 0,3% 97,7%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CH4 10.453 9.538 -915 -9% 0,2% 97,9%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction N2O 9.583 8.643 -940 -10% 0,2% 98,1%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 9.617 7.844 -1.773 -18% 0,2% 98,3%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CO2 9.283 7.700 -1.584 -17% 0,2% 98,5%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling CH4 7.696 7.098 -597 -8% 0,2% 98,7%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CO2 6.660 6.748 88 1% 0,2% 98,8%
2 C Metal Production PFC 5.637 6.601 964 17% 0,2% 99,0%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use CO2 6.067 5.368 -699 -12% 0,1% 99,1%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling N2O 6.492 5.322 -1.170 -18% 0,1% 99,3%
1.A.3.  Transport CH4 4.782 4.320 -462 -10% 0,1% 99,4%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use N2O 3.492 3.492 0 0% 0,1% 99,5%
4.C.  Rice Cultivation CH4 2.303 2.228 -74 -3% 0,1% 99,5%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CO2 3.208 2.222 -987 -31% 0,1% 99,6%
2 C Metal Production SF6 2.320 2.147 -173 -7% 0,1% 99,6%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 6.167 2.134 -4.034 -65% 0,1% 99,7%
2.G.  Other CO2 1.111 1.858 748 67% 0,0% 99,7%
2.D.  Other Production CO2 1.299 1.241 -58 -4% 0,0% 99,8%
7.  Other N2O 1.181 1.178 -3 0% 0,0% 99,8%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CH4 1.026 1.128 102 10% 0,0% 99,8%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 1.595 1.102 -493 -31% 0,0% 99,8%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CH4 1.231 1.085 -146 -12% 0,0% 99,9%
6.D.  Other CH4 801 956 155 19% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CH4 704 778 74 11% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration N2O 522 563 41 8% 0,0% 99,9%
7.  Other CO2 641 556 -85 -13% 0,0% 99,9%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N2O 444 366 -79 -18% 0,0% 99,9%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CO2 263 357 94 36% 0,0% 100,0%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 175 351 176 101% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other N2O 300 337 36 12% 0,0% 100,0%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CH4 376 293 -82 -22% 0,0% 100,0%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4 416 157 -258 -62% 0,0% 100,0%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CH4 150 147 -2 -1% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production CH4 138 127 -11 -8% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other CH4 5 108 102 1897% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas N2O 95 75 -20 -21% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other N2O 41 43 2 4% 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other CH4 43 42 -1 -2% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other CH4 57 31 -27 -47% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products CH4 29 15 -14 -47% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production N2O 7 9 2 23% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels N2O 4 2 -1 -31% 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other CO2 881 0 -881 -100% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products N2O 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other N2O 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry HFC 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry PFC 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 167 0 -167 -100% 0,0% 100,0%
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Trend assessment for 1993 
Base year 1993

1.A.3.  Transport CO2 695.003 739.790 44.787 6% 1,9% 27,6% 27,6%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CO2 635.096 657.348 22.252 4% 1,3% 18,2% 45,9%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CO2 642.348 577.751 -64.597 -10% 1,0% 14,2% 60,1%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CO2 1.144.434 1.061.507 -82.927 -7% 0,9% 13,3% 73,4%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CH4 48.510 39.873 -8.637 -18% 0,2% 2,5% 75,9%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CH4 110.982 99.812 -11.170 -10% 0,2% 2,5% 78,3%
2.B.  Chemical Industry N2O 106.096 95.146 -10.950 -10% 0,2% 2,5% 80,8%
2.A.  Mineral Products CO2 106.934 96.861 -10.073 -9% 0,1% 2,1% 82,9%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils N2O 214.489 200.347 -14.142 -7% 0,1% 2,0% 84,9%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 32.373 25.921 -6.452 -20% 0,1% 1,9% 86,8%
1.A.5.  Other CO2 20.076 14.760 -5.316 -26% 0,1% 1,7% 88,5%
1.A.3.  Transport N2O 11.660 15.561 3.901 33% 0,1% 1,6% 90,1%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 6.167 2.134 -4.034 -65% 0,1% 1,4% 91,5%
2.C.  Metal Production CO2 25.702 21.644 -4.059 -16% 0,1% 1,1% 92,7%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CH4 32.969 33.516 547 2% 0,0% 0,7% 93,4%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CO2 12.884 10.487 -2.398 -19% 0,0% 0,7% 94,1%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 9.617 7.844 -1.773 -18% 0,0% 0,5% 94,6%
4.A.  Enteric Fermentation CH4 144.091 136.741 -7.350 -5% 0,0% 0,5% 95,1%
2 C Metal Production PFC 5.637 6.601 964 17% 0,0% 0,4% 95,6%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CO2 9.283 7.700 -1.584 -17% 0,0% 0,4% 96,0%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling N2O 6.492 5.322 -1.170 -18% 0,0% 0,3% 96,3%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CO2 3.208 2.222 -987 -31% 0,0% 0,3% 96,7%
6.D.  Other CO2 881 0 -881 -100% 0,0% 0,3% 97,0%
2.G.  Other CO2 1.111 1.858 748 67% 0,0% 0,3% 97,3%
4.B.  Manure Management N2O 23.495 21.743 -1.753 -7% 0,0% 0,3% 97,6%
4.B.  Manure Management CH4 45.172 43.961 -1.211 -3% 0,0% 0,2% 97,8%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction N2O 9.583 8.643 -940 -10% 0,0% 0,2% 98,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CO2 17.247 16.025 -1.222 -7% 0,0% 0,2% 98,2%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CH4 10.453 9.538 -915 -9% 0,0% 0,2% 98,4%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use CO2 6.067 5.368 -699 -12% 0,0% 0,2% 98,6%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors N2O 10.765 10.748 -16 0% 0,0% 0,2% 98,7%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 1.595 1.102 -493 -31% 0,0% 0,2% 98,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CO2 6.660 6.748 88 1% 0,0% 0,1% 99,0%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling CH4 7.696 7.098 -597 -8% 0,0% 0,1% 99,1%
1.A.3.  Transport CH4 4.782 4.320 -462 -10% 0,0% 0,1% 99,2%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4 416 157 -258 -62% 0,0% 0,1% 99,3%
6.D.  Other CH4 801 956 155 19% 0,0% 0,1% 99,4%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 175 351 176 101% 0,0% 0,1% 99,5%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 167 0 -167 -100% 0,0% 0,1% 99,5%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use N2O 3.492 3.492 0 0% 0,0% 0,1% 99,6%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CH4 1.026 1.128 102 10% 0,0% 0,1% 99,6%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CO2 263 357 94 36% 0,0% 0,0% 99,7%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CH4 704 778 74 11% 0,0% 0,0% 99,7%
2.G.  Other CH4 5 108 102 1897% 0,0% 0,0% 99,7%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CH4 1.231 1.085 -146 -12% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
2 C Metal Production SF6 2.320 2.147 -173 -7% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries N2O 14.606 14.075 -531 -4% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CH4 376 293 -82 -22% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration N2O 522 563 41 8% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N2O 444 366 -79 -18% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
7.  Other CO2 641 556 -85 -13% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
1.A.5.  Other N2O 300 337 36 12% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
7.  Other N2O 1.181 1.178 -3 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other CH4 57 31 -27 -47% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
4.C.  Rice Cultivation CH4 2.303 2.228 -74 -3% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas N2O 95 75 -20 -21% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products CH4 29 15 -14 -47% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production CH4 138 127 -11 -8% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.D.  Other Production CO2 1.299 1.241 -58 -4% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CH4 150 147 -2 -1% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other N2O 41 43 2 4% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production N2O 7 9 2 23% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels N2O 4 2 -1 -31% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other CH4 43 42 -1 -2% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products N2O 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other N2O 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry HFC 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry PFC 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
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Level assessment for 1994 
Base year 1994

1.A.1.  Energy Industries CO2 1.144.434 1.069.428 -75.005 -7% 26,5% 26,5%
1.A.3.  Transport CO2 695.003 743.244 48.241 7% 18,4% 44,9%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CO2 635.096 626.290 -8.806 -1% 15,5% 60,5%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CO2 642.348 597.112 -45.236 -7% 14,8% 75,3%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils N2O 214.489 201.294 -13.195 -6% 5,0% 80,3%
4.A.  Enteric Fermentation CH4 144.091 136.843 -7.248 -5% 3,4% 83,7%
2.A.  Mineral Products CO2 106.934 101.298 -5.636 -5% 2,5% 86,2%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CH4 110.982 98.650 -12.332 -11% 2,4% 88,6%
2.B.  Chemical Industry N2O 106.096 97.864 -8.233 -8% 2,4% 91,0%
4.B.  Manure Management CH4 45.172 44.240 -932 -2% 1,1% 92,1%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CH4 32.969 33.300 331 1% 0,8% 93,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CH4 48.510 31.996 -16.514 -34% 0,8% 93,8%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 32.373 29.381 -2.992 -9% 0,7% 94,5%
2.C.  Metal Production CO2 25.702 22.569 -3.133 -12% 0,6% 95,0%
4.B.  Manure Management N2O 23.495 21.825 -1.671 -7% 0,5% 95,6%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CO2 17.247 18.474 1.227 7% 0,5% 96,0%
1.A.3.  Transport N2O 11.660 16.921 5.261 45% 0,4% 96,5%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries N2O 14.606 14.361 -246 -2% 0,4% 96,8%
1.A.5.  Other CO2 20.076 13.170 -6.906 -34% 0,3% 97,1%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CO2 12.884 10.564 -2.321 -18% 0,3% 97,4%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors N2O 10.765 10.168 -597 -6% 0,3% 97,7%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction N2O 9.583 9.030 -553 -6% 0,2% 97,9%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CH4 10.453 8.563 -1.890 -18% 0,2% 98,1%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 9.617 8.482 -1.135 -12% 0,2% 98,3%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CO2 9.283 7.245 -2.038 -22% 0,2% 98,5%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling CH4 7.696 7.216 -479 -6% 0,2% 98,7%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CO2 6.660 6.701 41 1% 0,2% 98,8%
2 C Metal Production PFC 5.637 5.739 103 2% 0,1% 99,0%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling N2O 6.492 5.337 -1.155 -18% 0,1% 99,1%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use CO2 6.067 5.326 -741 -12% 0,1% 99,2%
1.A.3.  Transport CH4 4.782 4.161 -620 -13% 0,1% 99,3%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use N2O 3.492 3.501 9 0% 0,1% 99,4%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 6.167 3.181 -2.986 -48% 0,1% 99,5%
4.C.  Rice Cultivation CH4 2.303 2.423 120 5% 0,1% 99,6%
2 C Metal Production SF6 2.320 2.368 48 2% 0,1% 99,6%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CO2 3.208 2.060 -1.148 -36% 0,1% 99,7%
2.G.  Other CO2 1.111 1.675 564 51% 0,0% 99,7%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 1.595 1.324 -272 -17% 0,0% 99,7%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CH4 1.026 1.239 213 21% 0,0% 99,8%
2.D.  Other Production CO2 1.299 1.223 -76 -6% 0,0% 99,8%
7.  Other N2O 1.181 1.178 -3 0% 0,0% 99,8%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CH4 1.231 1.138 -93 -8% 0,0% 99,9%
6.D.  Other CH4 801 960 159 20% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CH4 704 750 46 7% 0,0% 99,9%
7.  Other CO2 641 692 51 8% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration N2O 522 548 25 5% 0,0% 99,9%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N2O 444 361 -83 -19% 0,0% 99,9%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CH4 376 339 -37 -10% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other N2O 300 319 19 6% 0,0% 100,0%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CO2 263 290 27 10% 0,0% 100,0%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 175 248 73 42% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas N2O 95 223 128 135% 0,0% 100,0%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4 416 157 -259 -62% 0,0% 100,0%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CH4 150 147 -3 -2% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production CH4 138 136 -3 -2% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other CH4 5 116 110 2046% 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other CH4 43 48 5 12% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other N2O 41 42 1 1% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other CH4 57 27 -30 -53% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products CH4 29 17 -12 -41% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production N2O 7 9 2 34% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels N2O 4 3 -1 -18% 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other CO2 881 0 -881 -100% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products N2O 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other N2O 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry HFC 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry PFC 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0,0% 100,0%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 167 0 -167 -100% 0,0% 100,0%

GREENHOUSE GAS SOURCE CATEGORIES Absolute 
change 

% 
change

Level 
assessment

Gas
(Gg)

Cumulative 
total

 
 

 
 
 
 

95



Trend assessment for 1994 
Base year 1994

1.A.3.  Transport CO2 695.003 743.244 48.241 7% 2,0% 35,8% 35,8%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CO2 1.144.434 1.069.428 -75.005 -7% 0,7% 13,7% 49,5%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CO2 642.348 597.112 -45.236 -7% 0,5% 9,1% 58,6%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CO2 635.096 626.290 -8.806 -1% 0,4% 7,9% 66,5%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CH4 48.510 31.996 -16.514 -34% 0,4% 6,9% 73,4%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CH4 110.982 98.650 -12.332 -11% 0,2% 3,7% 77,1%
1.A.5.  Other CO2 20.076 13.170 -6.906 -34% 0,2% 2,9% 79,9%
1.A.3.  Transport N2O 11.660 16.921 5.261 45% 0,1% 2,7% 82,6%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils N2O 214.489 201.294 -13.195 -6% 0,1% 2,2% 84,8%
2.B.  Chemical Industry N2O 106.096 97.864 -8.233 -8% 0,1% 1,9% 86,6%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 6.167 3.181 -2.986 -48% 0,1% 1,3% 87,9%
2.C.  Metal Production CO2 25.702 22.569 -3.133 -12% 0,1% 1,0% 88,9%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CO2 17.247 18.474 1.227 7% 0,0% 0,9% 89,8%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CO2 12.884 10.564 -2.321 -18% 0,0% 0,8% 90,7%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 32.373 29.381 -2.992 -9% 0,0% 0,8% 91,5%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CO2 9.283 7.245 -2.038 -22% 0,0% 0,8% 92,3%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CH4 32.969 33.300 331 1% 0,0% 0,8% 93,0%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CH4 10.453 8.563 -1.890 -18% 0,0% 0,7% 93,7%
4.A.  Enteric Fermentation CH4 144.091 136.843 -7.248 -5% 0,0% 0,7% 94,4%
2.A.  Mineral Products CO2 106.934 101.298 -5.636 -5% 0,0% 0,6% 95,0%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CO2 3.208 2.060 -1.148 -36% 0,0% 0,5% 95,5%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling N2O 6.492 5.337 -1.155 -18% 0,0% 0,4% 95,9%
4.B.  Manure Management CH4 45.172 44.240 -932 -2% 0,0% 0,4% 96,4%
6.D.  Other CO2 881 0 -881 -100% 0,0% 0,4% 96,8%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 9.617 8.482 -1.135 -12% 0,0% 0,4% 97,1%
4.B.  Manure Management N2O 23.495 21.825 -1.671 -7% 0,0% 0,3% 97,5%
2.G.  Other CO2 1.111 1.675 564 51% 0,0% 0,3% 97,7%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use CO2 6.067 5.326 -741 -12% 0,0% 0,2% 98,0%
1.A.3.  Transport CH4 4.782 4.161 -620 -13% 0,0% 0,2% 98,2%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries N2O 14.606 14.361 -246 -2% 0,0% 0,2% 98,3%
2 C Metal Production PFC 5.637 5.739 103 2% 0,0% 0,2% 98,5%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CO2 6.660 6.701 41 1% 0,0% 0,1% 98,6%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries CH4 1.026 1.239 213 21% 0,0% 0,1% 98,8%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4 416 157 -259 -62% 0,0% 0,1% 98,9%
4.C.  Rice Cultivation CH4 2.303 2.423 120 5% 0,0% 0,1% 99,0%
2 F Consumption of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 1.595 1.324 -272 -17% 0,0% 0,1% 99,1%
6.D.  Other CH4 801 960 159 20% 0,0% 0,1% 99,2%
6.B.  Waste-water Handling CH4 7.696 7.216 -479 -6% 0,0% 0,1% 99,2%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction N2O 9.583 9.030 -553 -6% 0,0% 0,1% 99,3%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors N2O 10.765 10.168 -597 -6% 0,0% 0,1% 99,4%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 SF6 167 0 -167 -100% 0,0% 0,1% 99,5%
3.  Solvent and Other Product Use N2O 3.492 3.501 9 0% 0,0% 0,1% 99,5%
2 C Metal Production SF6 2.320 2.368 48 2% 0,0% 0,1% 99,6%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas N2O 95 223 128 135% 0,0% 0,1% 99,7%
2.G.  Other CH4 5 116 110 2046% 0,0% 0,1% 99,7%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 PFC 175 248 73 42% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
7.  Other CO2 641 692 51 8% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
6.C.  Waste Incineration CH4 704 750 46 7% 0,0% 0,0% 99,8%
4.F.  Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N2O 444 361 -83 -19% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
6.C.  Waste Incineration N2O 522 548 25 5% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
7.  Other N2O 1.181 1.178 -3 0% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CH4 1.231 1.138 -93 -8% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CO2 263 290 27 10% 0,0% 0,0% 99,9%
1.A.5.  Other N2O 300 319 19 6% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.A.5.  Other CH4 57 27 -30 -53% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.D.  Other Production CO2 1.299 1.223 -76 -6% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.B.  Chemical Industry CH4 376 339 -37 -10% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products CH4 29 17 -12 -41% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
7.  Other CH4 43 48 5 12% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils CH4 150 147 -3 -2% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production CH4 138 136 -3 -2% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.C.  Metal Production N2O 7 9 2 34% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.G.  Other N2O 41 42 1 1% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels N2O 4 3 -1 -18% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2.A.  Mineral Products N2O 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
6.D.  Other N2O 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry HFC 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
2 B Chemical Industry PFC 0 0 0 0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
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Level assessment for 1995 
Base year 1995

1.A.1.  Energy Industries CO2 1.144.434 1.079.944 -64.490 -6% 26,5% 26,5%
1.A.3.  Transport CO2 695.003 752.889 57.886 8% 18,5% 45,0%
1.A.4.  Other Sectors CO2 635.096 633.655 -1.441 0% 15,6% 60,6%
1.A.2.  Manufacturing Industries and Construction CO2 642.348 604.249 -38.099 -6% 14,8% 75,4%
4.D.  Agricultural Soils N2O 214.489 201.510 -12.979 -6% 4,9% 80,3%
4.A.  Enteric Fermentation CH4 144.091 136.691 -7.400 -5% 3,4% 83,7%
2.A.  Mineral Products CO2 106.934 103.242 -3.691 -3% 2,5% 86,2%
2.B.  Chemical Industry N2O 106.096 97.486 -8.610 -8% 2,4% 88,6%
6.A.  Solid Waste Disposal on Land CH4 110.982 96.560 -14.422 -13% 2,4% 91,0%
4.B.  Manure Management CH4 45.172 44.319 -853 -2% 1,1% 92,1%
1.B.1.  Solid Fuels CH4 48.510 33.487 -15.023 -31% 0,8% 92,9%
2 E Production of Halocarbons and SF6 HFC 32.373 32.373 0 0% 0,8% 93,7%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CH4 32.969 30.731 -2.238 -7% 0,8% 94,4%
2.C.  Metal Production CO2 25.702 24.759 -943 -4% 0,6% 95,1%
4.B.  Manure Management N2O 23.495 21.710 -1.785 -8% 0,5% 95,6%
1.A.3.  Transport N2O 11.660 18.334 6.674 57% 0,5% 96,0%
1.B.2.  Oil and Natural Gas CO2 17.247 15.886 -1.361 -8% 0,4% 96,4%
1.A.1.  Energy Industries N2O 14.606 14.534 -72 0% 0,4% 96,8%
1.A.5.  Other CO2 20.076 12.120 -7.957 -40% 0,3% 97,1%
